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NARRATIVE REPORT DOCKET NO. $0-3214
UNIT L 0ATE: JAN 03, 1988
COMPLETED BY: R. M, BEARD
TELEFHONE: (912) 347-7781 x2878

Maintaining 100X power.

Reducing load to 410 MWe for MSIV Closure Test, Weekly
Turbine valve/fuxiliaries Test, and CRD Exercise.

- YH Y
tur Aqq t: : /h POwNEr,

educing load to 7!F MWe for Weekly Turbine Valve/
‘laries Test, and CRD Exercise,

Returning to 100% power,
Feducing load to 665 MWe for Weekly Turbine Valve/

Auxiliaries Test, CRD Exercise, Turbine Control Valve Fast
Closure Test, ang Control Rod Scrae Tise Testing.,

Returning to 100% power.

Reducing load to 700 MWe ¢or Scram Tise Testing of the ine
r2d which did not test previously.

te 100% power,

ecucing load to 720 MWe for Weekly Turbine Yalve/
uxiliaries Test, and CRD Exercise.

Returning te 100% power,

Maintaining 100% power.
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» POWEK LEVEL TO WHWICH RESTRICTED,
. REASONS FOR RESTRICTION,

OPERATING DATA REPORT

OPERATING STATUS

UNIT NAME:

REPORT PERIQND:

LICENSED THERMAL POWER (MuWt):
NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS MWe):
DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING (NET MWe':
MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPAC!TY

IF CHANGES OCCUR [N CAPACITY RATINGS

GRCSS MWe):
MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (NET MWe):

(ITEMS 3 THROUGH 7) SINCE LAST REPORT, GIVE REASONS:

IF ANY:

HOURS IN REPORTING PERIQD:

NUMBER OF HWOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL:
REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN =QURS:

KOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE:

UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS:

GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWM, ¢
GROSS ELEC., ENERGY GENERATED (MWH):
NET ELEC, ENERGY GENERATED (MWH):
UNIT SERVICE FACTOR:

UNIT AVAJLABILITY FACTOR:

UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING MDC NET):
UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING DER NET):
UNIT FORCED QUTAGE RATE;

SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OVER THE NEXT & MONTHS (TYPE, DATE, aND DJQATIO&

[F ANY (NET MiWe):

THIS MONTH
744
7844.0
6.0
744,90
0.0
1808494
$87430
562036
100,0%
100,04
100.7%
97.3Y%
0.0%

TELEPHONE!

DOCKET NO. $50-321

JAN 03,

HATCH UNIT |
OECEMBER 1987

NO CHANBES
NO RESTRICTICNS

YR, T0 DATE
8749
7191.7
0.0
7044,0
0.0
16482708
5321329
S076654

80.4%
30,479

1. 3%
74.7%

-
Ciak

IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTLP:
UNITS I TEST STATUS ( PRIQR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION):

1988
COMPLETED BY: R, M. BEARD
(912) 367-7781 x2878

CUMULATIVE
108191
74839.2
0.0
70771.4
0,90
1929544616
49388470
45919944
87.3Y%
67,32
39.5%%
s 1A

133X

OF EACM): N/A

N/A&
N/A



UNIT 1

AVERAGE DAILY
POWER LEVEL

DECEMBER

JAY

1987
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DOCKET NO.

DATE:

50-321

JAN 03, (988

COMPLETED BY: R. M,

TELEPHONE:!

Net MW

740
7580
789
787
743
761
758
786
158
754
760
75%
761
75885
754
763
742
744
747
717
783
797
740
754
758
750
752
783
760
767
761

(912)

BEARD
367-7781 x2878



UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND PONE® REDUCTIONS 00CKET NO. S0-321
DATE: JAN 02, 1988
UNIT NAME: E.l. MATCH | COMPLETED BY: R, M, BEARD
TELEPMONE: (912) 347-7781 %2878

REPORT MONTW DECEMEER 1987

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

/ R I ™ 5

: £ £ Y

| R | P A1 T TLITENSEE! S8 C ‘

' ¥ 1 . 8 ' N EVENT T O 'COMPONENT! CAUSE & CORRECTIVE

' P IDURATION! O 0 ! REPORT ! € D CCOE ACTION TO

't NO DATE ! E ! (HOURS) N ! D NUMBER ME SUBCODE) ! PREVENT RECURRENCE

: t : ! ‘No significant power

| ; ' ‘ ‘ | reductions during December,

F1 FORCED REASOMN METHOD: EVENTS REFPORTED INVOLVE

€: SCHEDULED  A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (E(PLAIN) | - MANUAL A FREATER THAN 20%
B-MAINTENANCE OR TEST 2 - MANUAL 3CRAM REDUCTIAON IN AVERAGE
C-REFUELING 3 = AUTO, SCRAM CAILY PONWER LEVEL 79R
0-REGULATORY RESTRICTION 4 -« CONTINUATIONS THE PRECEEDING 24 WOURS,
E-QPERATOR TRAINING & LICENSE S - LOAD REDUCTION
F=ADMINISTRATIVE 9 - QTHER (EXFPLAIN)

G-OPERATIONAL ERRCR (EXPLAIN)
H=QTHER (EXPLAIN)

-4



Georgia Power A
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NARRATIVE REPORT DOCKET NO. S0-366

UNIT 2 DATE: JAN 03, 1988
COMPLETED BY: R, M. BEARD
TELEPKONE: (912) 3467-7781 x2878

Maintaining 7%% power.

Reducing lcad to 590 MWe ¢or Weekly Turbine Valve/
Auxiliaries Test, Turbine Control Valve Fast Closure Test,
and CRD Exerc:se.

Returning ta 75% sowmer.

Peducing load tc S50 MWe for Weekly Turbine Valve/
Auxiliaries Test, Turbine Control Valve Fast Closure Test,
and CRD Evercise,

Returnring %o 7%% power.

‘2R’ Recirc MG Set tripped on low o0il pressure.

ZA' Recirc Pusp restarted, returning to 75% power.
Reducing load to 5465 MNe for Weekly Turbine Valve/
Auxiliaries Test, Turbine Control Valve Fast Closure Test,
and CRD Exercise,

Returning to 7S% power,

Reducing lcad to 440 MWe to cetermine source of high,
inidentified drywell floor dratn leakage.

Returning to 7%% power.

Reducing load to 200 MWe to remove ‘A’ Recirculation Pump
¢rom service so that the suction valve can be backseatec to
eliminate packing leak,

Returning to 7S% power.

Reducing load to S50 MWe for Weekly Turbine Valve/
Auxiliaries Test, Turdine Control Valve Fast Closure Test,
and CRD Exercise,

Returning to 75% power.

Maintaining 7%% power,
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« MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY

QPERATING DATA REPORT

OPERATING STATUS:

UNIT NAME:
REPORTING PERIQD:
LICENSED THERMAL POWER (MWt):

. NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS MWe):

DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING (NET MWe):
MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY
(NET MWe!:
[F CHANGES OCCUR !N CAPACITY RATINGS
(ITEMS 3 THROUGM 7) SINCE LAST REPQRT,
POWER LEVEL TO WHWICH RESRTICTED, IF awny
+REASONS FOR RESTRICTION, IF AaNY:

+ MOURS IN REPCRTING PERIOD:

‘GROSS MWe):

3IVE REASONS:
INET MWe):

THIS MONTH
744
744, 0
2.0
744, 0
0.0
1336776
4403530
418138
100, 0%
100,04
134 9%

Ty Yy
F i .

D 0%

12, NUMBER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL:

{3, REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN WOURS:

14, HOURS GENERATOR ON LINE:

1S, UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS:

14, GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH):

17, GROSS ELEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MwHW):

18, NET ELEC., ENERGY GENERATED (MWM):

19, UNIT SERVICE FACTOR:

20. UNIT AVAILABILITY FACTOR:

21, UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING MDC NET):

22, UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING DER NET):

23, UNIT FORCED QUTAGE RATE: :

24, SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OVER THE NEXT SIX MONTWS (TYPE, DA
Refueling Outage; January 13, 1987; 45 Days

25, IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE

26, UNITS [N TEST STATUS (FRIOR TO COMMERCIAL QPERATION):

DOCKET NO. 50-34¢4

(912) 347-7781 x2878

DATE: JAN 03, 1988
COMPLETED BY: R, M, BEARD
TELEPHONE!

€. 1. WATCH UNIT 2
DECEMBER (987

2434

830

784

794

751

NO CHANGES

75% (3946 NMWe)
ADMINISTRATIVE - T0 LINIT
QFFGAS ACTIVITY

TE.

OF STARTUR,

YR=-TO~DATE
8740
8519.4
0,0
8150.4
0,0
18288348
5026400
$7585607
95.8%
95.8%
86.3%
83.84%

81

-

N/A&
N/A

CUMULATIVE
72817
52542.9
0.0
50430,2
0.0
108388282
3156214610
1319085488
69.3%
6%.3%
51,0%
§9,4%
§. 5

AND DURATION OF EACH):



UNIT 2 AVERAGE DAILY DOCKET NO. S0-346
POWER LEVEL DATE: JAN 03, (988
DECEMBER 1987 COMPLETED BY: R, M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 347-7781 x2878

DAY Net MW
B TN 8§73
2 llllll . . 573
: SR I 578
& 3iasadia viie $72
| R $74
P 5§77
¥ vaasassan 574
. 571
B ikdaberans 569

1 PN 549
4 cineshans 578
% vysagirne 573
33 A Kk aayais 878
T QR e Si8
& $70
] SV RAT & €78
L7 isasannss 376
I8 e 578
AR §73
20 e 521
r § QR T
- R 70
33 Asivanved 370
| QLR $58
S 3% S48
| PP 567
F AT R ) 568
W siviavane 569
;NP : 577
39 s st 579
. § SR " 574

£2-3



UNIT §

HUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

UNIT NAME: E.l. HATCH 2

REPORT MONTH DECEMBER 1987

DOCKET NO.
DATE,

COMPLETED BY:

TELEPHONE:

S0-366
JAN 03, 1988
R. M. BEARD

(912) 367-7781 x2878

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

= Ll
: R
T { A ¢ T (LICENSEE
Y | § 1 M | EVENT
| P {DURATION! O | O | REPORT
' E !(HOURS) ! N ! D ! NUMBER |

CODE

C ! ‘
Q0 !COMPONENT!
D | :
€ | (SUBCODE)

CAUSE & CORRECTIVE
ACTION TO
PREVENT RECURRENCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

F:+ FORCED
§: SCHEDULED

REASON:

A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN)
B-MAINTENANCE OR TEST
C-REFUELING

D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION
E-OPERATOR TRAINING & LICENSE
F-ADMINISTRATIVE
G-0PERATIONAL ERROR (EXPLAIN)
H=0THER (EXPLAIN)

CB | VALVEX 'Eliminated packing leak on

(F) suction valve for ‘A’ Recire
‘Pump by electrically back=
iseating,

METHOD:

{ - MANUAL

-~ MANUAL SCRAM

- AUTO. SCRAM
CONTINUATIONS

- LOAD REDUCTION
- QTHER (EXPLAIN)

R R B Y )
'

EVENTS REPORTED INVOLVE
A GREATER THAN 20%
REDUCTION IN AVERAGE
PAILY POWER LEVEL FOR
THE PRECEEDING 24 MWOURS.

'
'



| Georgia Power

L. T Guewa

Manage

SL-3955
1897C
X7GJ17-H510

January 13, 1988

Director, Office of Management and Program Analysis
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

PLANT HATCH - UNITS 1, 2
NRC DOCKETS 50-321, 50-366
OPERATING LICENSES DPR-57, NPF-5
MONTHLY OPERATING REPQRTS

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the Monthly Operating Reports for Plant Hatch Unit 1,
Docket Number 50-321, and for Plant Hatch Unit 2, Docket Number 50-366.

These reports are submitted in accordance with the requirements of
Technical Specifications Section 6.9.1.10.

Sincereiy,

w—%
L. T. Gucwa

LGB/ ¢
Enclosures:

1. Monthly Operating Report for Hatch-1
2. Monthly Opezrating Report for Hatch-2

c: (see next page)
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Georgia Power A

Director, Office of Management and Program Analysis
January 13, 1988
Page Two

c: Georgia Power Company
Mr. 1. P, O'Reilly, Sr. Vice President - Nuclear Operations
Mr. J. T. Beckham, Jr., Vice President - Plant Hatch
GO- NORMS

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D. C.
Mr. L. P. Crocker, Hatch Licensing Project Manager

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region 1I
Dr. J. N. Grace, Regional Administrator
Mr. P. Holmes-Ray, Senior Resident Inspector - Hatch

1897C



